86

Table of Contents

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosure About Market Risk

Interest Rate Risk

For loans held for sale to the Agencies, we are not currently exposed to unhedged interest rate risk during the loan
commitment, closing, and delivery processes. The sale or placement of each loan to an investor is negotiated prior to
closing on the loan with the borrower, and the sale or placement is typically effectuated within 60 days of closing. The
coupon rate for the loan is set at the time we establish the interest rate with the investor.

Some of our assets and liabilities are subject to changes in interest rates. Earnings from escrows are generally based
on LIBOR. 30-day LIBOR as of March 31, 2019 and 2018 was 250 basis points and 188 basis points, respectively.
The following table shows the impact on our annual escrow earnings due to a 100-basis point increase and decrease in
30-day LIBOR based on our escrow balances outstanding at each period end. A portion of these changes in earnings
as a result of a 100-basis point increase in the 30-day LIBOR would be delayed several months due to the negotiated
nature of some of our escrow arrangements.

As of March 31,
Change in annual escrow earnings due to (in thousands): 2019 2018
100 basis point increase in 30-day LIBOR $ 19,661 $ 18,328
100 basis point decrease in 30-day LIBOR (19,661) (18,328)

The borrowing cost of our warehouse facilities used to fund loans held for sale and loans held for investment is based
on LIBOR. The interest income on our loans held for investment is based on LIBOR. The LIBOR reset date for loans
held for investment is the same date as the LIBOR reset date for the corresponding warehouse facility. The following
table shows the impact on our annual net warehouse interest income due to a 100-basis point increase and decrease in
30-day LIBOR based on our warehouse borrowings outstanding at each period end. The changes shown below do not
reflect an increase or decrease in the interest rate earned on our loans held for sale.

As of March 31,
Change in annual net warehouse interest income due to (in thousands): 2019 2018
100 basis point increase in 30-day LIBOR $ (3,249) $ (2,592)
100 basis point decrease in 30-day LIBOR 3,249 2,592

All of our corporate debt is based on 30-day LIBOR, with a 30-day LIBOR floor of 100 basis points. The following
table shows the impact on our annual income from operations due to a 100-basis point increase and decrease in 30-day
LIBOR based on our note payable balance outstanding at each period end.

As of March 31,
Change in annual earnings due to (in thousands): 2019 2018
100 basis point increase in 30-day LIBOR $ (2,993) $ (1,659)
100 basis point decrease in 30-day LIBOR (1) 2,993 1,460

(1) The decrease in 2018 was 88 basis points due to the 30-day LIBOR floor.
Market Value Risk

Edgar Filing: Walker & Dunlop, Inc. - Form 10-Q